## **Government of West Bengal** Public Works Department Establishment Branch

No. 2015 -E/E-I/2M-05/21

Date: 05/02/2021

From: The Secretary

Public Works Department Govt. of West Bengal Khadya Bhavan Kolkata- 700087

To : The Executive Director The West Bengal Small Industries Development Corn. Ltd.

Shilpabhavan, 31Black Burn Lane 2<sup>nd</sup> floor ,Kol-12

## Sub: Nomination of the one Technical Expert in the Interview Board for engagement of one retired Executive Engineer(C) on temporary and Work Charge basis for WBSIDCL.

Ref. : No.SB/2701/20-21 dt. 03.02.2021.

With reference to above , the undersigned is directed to state that Chiranjib Roy Chowdhury , Superintending Engineer(C),Kolkata Health Circle, P.W.Dte. is hereby nominated as Technical Expert in the Interview Board for the purpose as stated above which will be held on 08.02.2021 at 11.00 A.M. at conference Hall, The West Bengal Small Industries Development Corn. Ltd. Shilpabhavan, 31Black Burn Lane  $2^{nd}$  floor ,Kol-12.

Secretary, PWD Govt. of West Bengal

Date: 05/02/2021

No. 2015–E Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary, PWD.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, HQ, PWDte..
- Shri Chiranjib Roy Chowdhury, Superintending Engineer (C), Kolkata Health Circle, P.W. Dte ----- He is requested to contact immediately to The Executive Director, The West Bengal Small Industries Development Corn. Ltd. Shilpabhavan, 31Black Burn Lane 2<sup>nd</sup> floor, Kol-12

studes of o 2/21

Deputy Secretary, PWD Govt. of West Bengal